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值此第⼆届世界顶尖科学家论坛举办之际，我表示热烈的祝贺，向出席论坛世界各国顶尖科学家表示诚挚的欢迎。科

学技术是⼈类伟⼤创造性活动，发展科学技术必须具有全球视野，把握时代脉搏。中国愿同世界各国⼀道，加强科学研究，

密切科研协作，推动科技进步，应对时代挑战。

中国⾼度重视科技前沿领域发展，致⼒于推动全球科技创新协作。中国将以更加开放的态度，加强国际科技交流，依托

世界顶尖科学家论坛等平台，推动中外科学家思想智慧和研究成果转化为经济社会发展的强⼤动⼒。希望与会代表围绕“科

技，为了⼈类共同命运”这个主题，推动基础科学，倡导国际合作，扶持青年成长，为共同创造⼈类更美好的未来做出贡献。

预祝第⼆届世界顶尖科学家论坛取得圆满成功。

中华⼈民共和国主席 习近平

（2019 年10 月29 日）

中华人民共和国主席习近平
贺 信



Build the world laureate 
forum into an 
international 
platform for 
cooperation and 
exchange on 
scientific and 
technological 
innovation.
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LI Qiang 勚䔂

Member of the Political Bureau of CPC 
Central Committee, Secretary of the CPC 
Shanghai Municipal Committee
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YING Yong   䎾 ⹄
Secretary of CPC Hubei Provincial 
Committee 
Former Deputy Secretary of the CPC 
Shanghai Municipal Committee, and Mayor 
of Shanghai

务Ⱏ廩⻌溁㨼⛼雵傞⟣务Ⱏ副嵳䋑㨼ⶰ⛼雵ծ䋑Ɤ

World Laureates are warmly 
welcomed to give lectures and 
participate in scientific research in 
Shanghai, where could provide more 
opportunities for scientific and 
technological achievement 
transformation to benefit 
more people.

“



WANG Zhigang 桬䘋夫

Minister of Science and Technology

务㕂猰䪮鿈鿈Ɤ

“ No matter it is for the future development of our countries, or for a 
community of shared future for mankind, we all need to strengthen 
international cooperation, especially in science and technology. 
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XU Yanhao
䖛䒁韝

Vice President and Executive 
Secretary of China Association 
for Science and Technology 
(CAST)

务㕂猰⼸⯳絆ⶰ⛼雵ծⶰ⚺䌏ծ
⛼雵㢅⛼雵

CHEN Yin
꣥㺗

Standing Committee 
Member of Shanghai 
Municipal Committee and 
Executive Vice Mayor of 
Shanghai

副嵳䋑㨼䌢㨼ծ䌢⸉ⶰ䋑Ɤ

WU Qing
゠幡

Standing Committee Member of 
Shanghai Municipal Committee 
and Vice Mayor of Shanghai

副嵳䋑㨼䌢㨼ծⶰ䋑Ɤ

WENG Zuliang
线牏❭

Standing Committee Member of 
Shanghai Municipal Committee 
and Secretary of the Pudong 
New Area

副嵳䋑㨼䌢㨼ծ嵙⚎倝⼓⼓㨼⛼雵

SHI Guanghui
傞⯕鳋

Member of the Standing 
Committee, Secretary of the 
Political and Legal Committee of 
the CPC Guizhou Provincial 
Committee
Former Vice Mayor of Shanghai

餥䊜溁㨼䌢㨼ծ佟岁㨼⛼雵傞⟣副嵳
䋑ⶰ䋑Ɤ

ZHUGE Yujie
霽袆㸙匊

Standing Committee Member 
and Secretary-General of 
Shanghai Municipal Committee

副嵳䋑㨼䌢㨼ծ䋑㨼猽⛼Ɤ



Nobel Prize (50) 

Roger Kornberg, 2006 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Steven Chu, 1997 Nobel Prize in Physics
Michael Levitt, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Randy Schekman, 2013 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Ryoji Noyori, 2001 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Venkatraman Ramakrishnan, 2009 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Serge Haroche, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physics
Ada Yonath, 2009 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Frank Wilczek, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Aaron Ciechanover, 2004 Nobel Prize in Chemistry 
Barry Sharpless, 2001 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Erwin Neher, 1991 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Kurt Wüthrich, 2002 Nobel Prize in Chemistry 
William Kaelin Jr., 2019 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Gregg Semenza, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Michel Mayor, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physics
Didier Queloz, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physics 
Joachim Frank, 2017 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Michael Young, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Michael Rosbash, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Barry Barish, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physics
Michael Kosterlit, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physics
Duncan Haldane, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physics 
Yoshinori Ohsumi, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
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Edvard Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
May-Britt Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine  
Arieh Warshel, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Sir John Gurdon, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Adam Riess, 2011 Nobel Prize in Physics
Dan Shechtman, 2011 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Thomas Sargent, 2011 Nobel Prize in Economics
Akira Suzuki, 2010 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Andre Geim, 2010 Nobel Prize in Physics
Christopher Pissarides, 2010 Nobel Prize in Economics 
George Smoot III, 2006 Nobel Prize in Physics
Robert Aumann, 2005 Nobel Prize in Economics
David Gross, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Finn Kydland, 2004 Nobel Prize in Economics
Avram Hershko, 2004 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Gerard 't Hooft, 1999 Nobel Prize in Physics
Joseph Taylor Jr., 1993 Nobel Prize in Physics
Robert Huber, 1988 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Jean-Marie Lehn, 1987 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Sheldon Lee Glashow, 1979 Nobel Prize in Physics
Serge Haroche, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physics
Eric Maskin, 2007 Nobel Prize in Economics
William Moerner, 2014 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Stefan Hell, 2014 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Harald zur Hausen, 2008 2013 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Kurt Wüthrich, 2002 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
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World laureates in previous WLA Forums ⾎㾉雿㗐⿬⠔곝㼺猰㷖㹻

Wolf Prize (9) 

Stephen Buchwald, 2019 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
John Hartwig, 2019 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
David Zilberman, 2019 Wolf Prize in Agriculture 
Chi-Huey Wong, 2014 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
Harris Lewin, 2011 Wolf Prize in Agriculture
Allen Bard, 2008 Wolf Prize in Chemistry
Alexander Levitzki, 2005 Wolf Prize in Medicine
Fuller Bazer, 2003 Wolf Prize in Agriculture
Roger Beachy, 2001 Wolf Prize in Agriculture

Lasker Award (7) 

Michael Grunstein, 2018 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award
Peter Walter, 2014 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award 
Ronald Vale, 2012 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award 
Michael Sheetz, Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award
Bruce Alberts, 2016 Lasker~Koshland Special Achievement Award in Medical Science
Kazutoshi Mori, 2014 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award 
Napoleone Ferrara, Lasker-DeBakey Clinical Medical Research Award

A.M.Turing Award (6) 

Martin Hellman, 2015 A.M. Turing Award

Leslie Valiant, 2010 A.M. Turing Award
Joseph Sifakis, 2007 A.M. Turing Award
Shafi Goldwasser, 2012 A.M. Turing Award
Richard Karp, 1985 A.M. Turing Award
Niklaus Wirth, 1984 A.M. Turing Award

MacArthur Fellowship (3)

Jin-Quan Yu, 2016 MacArthur Fellowship 
Yang Peidong, 2015 MacArthur Fellowship 
Phil Baran, 2013 MacArthur Fellowship 

Fields Medal (3) 

Caucer Birkar, 2018 Fields Medal 
Alessio Figalli, 2018 Fields Medal
Sir Timothy Gowers, 1998 Fields Medal 

Distinguished Scientists (4) 

Xiaoliang Sunney Xie, 2015 Albany Prize in Medicine 
Hongjie Dai, 2006 the American Physical Society's APS James C. McGroddy Prize for New 
Materials
Gero Miesenbock, 2019 Warren Alpert Foundation Prize
Zhi-Xun Shen, Member of the United States National Academy of Sciences
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Forum Overview
论坛概述



Chairman Speech ⚺䌏荝鳥

⚆歲곝㼺猰㷖㹻⼸⠔⚺䌏

縄匊·猰䛸⠭呔
Chairman of the World Laureates Association

Roger Kornberg

Science Knows no Boundaries.
The research of basic science may be the only solution 
to future challenges.
To cultivate more excellent young scientists all over the 
world.

猰㷖偽㕂歲
猰㷖涸㛇炄灇瑕〳腊僽鍒Ɀ劢勻ꦼ곿涸㈔♧鸀䖈
㖈Ⰼ椕薴㔵㛆Ⱞ刿㢴ծ刿⠏猖涸ꫬ䎃猰㷖㹻



Science and Technology
for the Common Destiny of 

Mankind
猰䪮⚹✫➃碫Ⱏずㄐ鵘

Forum Vision 雿㗐䡦兞



Forum Positioning 雿㗐㹁⡙

A Global Platform for Cooperation and Exchange 
on Scientific and Technological Innovation.

Ⱘ剣㕂꣢䕧ㆇ⸂涸猰䪮⴯倝♸❜崨ざ⡲䎂〵

Asia's highest-level international science feast
The world's most attended annual scientific conference for world laureates

❇崍㖑⼓剒넞錞呔涸㕂꣢猰㷖渿⠔
Ⰼ椕곝㼺猰㷖㹻ⴀ䌏➃侨剒㢴涸䎃䏞猰㷖⠔雳

Forum Overview
雿㗐皍➝



Forum Mission 雿㗐⢪ㄐ

Promote Basic Science
䲀⸓㛇炄猰㷖

Advocate International Cooperation 
⦸㼋㕂꣢ざ⡲

Committed to Youth Growth
䪜䭯ꫬ䎃䧭Ɤ



Previous Forums ⾎㾉雿㗐

In 2018
The 1st WLA Forum 
attracted 35 world laureates
2018䎃껷㾉雿㗐エ䒸✫Ⰼ椕35⡙곝㼺猰㷖㹻

2位

Nobel
Laureates
霿餍㼷㤙䖤⚺

26
⡙

Wolf 
Laureates
将㼷㣗㤙䖤⚺

2位

Lasker
Laureates
䬘倛⯘㤙䖤⚺

2位

Turing 
Laureates
愿抳㤙䖤⚺

2位

Member of the NAS
繠㕂㕂㹻猰㷖ꤎꤎ㡦

1位

MacArthur 
Fellows

띌⯘꣚榲㣔䩞㤙䖤⚺
17
⡙

Academicians of 
the CAS and CAE

务㕂⚙ꤎꤎ㡦

Nearly 30
Outstanding Young Scientists 
at home and abroad
鵛30⡙务㢪匊ⴀꫬ䎃猰㷖㹻

200+
Excellent Young Teachers of 
various universities
200+⡙넞吥⠏猖ꫬ䎃侅䋗



In 2018 The 1st WLA Forum 
attracted 35 world laureates
2018䎃껷㾉雿㗐エ䒸✫Ⰼ椕35⡙곝㼺猰㷖㹻



Nobel Prize (26) 

Roger Kornberg, 2006 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Steven Chu, 1997 Nobel Prize in Physics
Michael Levitt, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Randy Schekman, 2013 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Serge Haroche, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physics
Ada Yonath, 2009 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Eric Maskin, 2007 Nobel Prize in Economics
Frank Wilczek, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Barry Sharpless, 2001 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Erwin Neher, 1991 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Joachim Frank, 2017 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Duncan Haldane, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physics
William Moerner, 2014 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Stefan Hell, 2014 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Edvard Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
May-Britt Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Arieh Warshel, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Adam Riess, 2011 Nobel Prize in Physics
Dan Shechtman, 2011 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Thomas Sargent, 2011 Nobel Prize in Economics
Harald zur Hausen, 2008 2013 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
David Gross, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Finn Kydland, 2004 Nobel Prize in Economics
Kurt Wüthrich, 2002 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
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Previous Forums ⾎㾉雿㗐

In 2018, the 1st WLA Forum attracted 35 world laureates

Joseph Taylor Jr., 1993 Nobel Prize in Physics
Robert Huber, 1988 Nobel Prize in Chemistry

Wolf Prize (2) 

Allen Bard, 2008 Wolf Prize in Chemistry
Alexander Levitzki, 2005 Wolf Prize in Medicine

Lasker Award (2) 

Bruce Alberts, 2016 Lasker~Koshland Special Achievement Award in Medical Science
Ronald Vale, 2012 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award

Turing Award (2) 

Martin Hellman, 2015 A.M. Turing Award
Shafi Goldwasser, 2012 A.M. Turing Award

MacArthur Fellowship (1)

Jin-Quan Yu, 2016 MacArthur Genius Grant

Member of NAS (2)

Zhi-Xun Shen, Member of the United States National Academy of Sciences
Shoucheng Zhang, Member of the United States National Academy of Sciences
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Previous Forums ⾎㾉雿㗐

In 2019
The 2nd WLA Forum 
attracted 65 world 
laureates
2019䎃痦✳㾉雿㗐エ䒸✫Ⰼ椕65⡙곝㼺猰㷖㹻

5位

Nobel
Laureates
霿餍㼷㤙䖤⚺

44
⡙

Wolf 
Laureates
将㼷㣗㤙䖤⚺

4位

Lasker
Laureates
䬘倛⯘㤙䖤⚺

3位

Turing 
Laureates
愿抳㤙䖤⚺

3位

Fields 
Laureates
螨㼷Ⱛ㤙䖤⚺

3位

MacArthur 
Fellows

띌⯘꣚榲㣔䩞㤙䖤⚺
30
⡙

Academicians of the 
CAS and CAE
务㕂⚙ꤎꤎ㡦

Nearly 200
Outstanding Young Scientists 
at home and abroad
鵛200⡙务㢪匊ⴀꫬ䎃猰㷖㹻

2000+
Excellent Young Teachers of 
various universities
2000+⡙넞吥⠏猖ꫬ䎃侅䋗

Distinguished 
Scientists
匊ⴀ猰㷖㹻

3位



In 2019
The 2nd WLA Forum 
attracted 65 world laureates
2019䎃痦✳㾉雿㗐エ䒸✫Ⰼ椕65⡙곝㼺猰㷖㹻



Nobel Prize (44) 

Roger Kornberg, 2006 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Steven Chu, 1997 Nobel Prize in Physics
Michael Levitt, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Randy Schekman, 2013 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Ryoji Noyori, 2001 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Venkatraman Ramakrishnan, 2009 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Serge Haroche, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physics
Ada Yonath, 2009 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Frank Wilczek, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Aaron Ciechanover, 2004 Nobel Prize in Chemistry 
Barry Sharpless, 2001 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Erwin Neher, 1991 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Kurt Wüthrich, 2002 Nobel Prize in Chemistry 
William Kaelin Jr., 2019 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Gregg Semenza, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Michel Mayor, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physics
Didier Queloz, 2019 Nobel Prize in Physics 
Joachim Frank, 2017 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Michael Young, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Michael Rosbash, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Barry Barish, 2017 Nobel Prize in Physics
Michael Kosterlit, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physics
Duncan Haldane, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physics 
Yoshinori Ohsumi, 2016 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
Edvard Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine
May-Britt Moser, 2014 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine  
Arieh Warshel, 2013 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
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Previous Forums ⾎㾉雿㗐

In 2019, the 2nd WLA Forum attracted 65 world laureates

Sir John Gurdon, 2012 Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 
Adam Riess, 2011 Nobel Prize in Physics
Dan Shechtman, 2011 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Thomas Sargent, 2011 Nobel Prize in Economics
Akira Suzuki, 2010 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Andre Geim, 2010 Nobel Prize in Physics
Christopher Pissarides, 2010 Nobel Prize in Economics 
George Smoot III, 2006 Nobel Prize in Physics
Robert Aumann, 2005 Nobel Prize in Economics
David Gross, 2004 Nobel Prize in Physics
Finn Kydland, 2004 Nobel Prize in Economics
Avram Hershko, 2004 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Gerard 't Hooft, 1999 Nobel Prize in Physics
Joseph Taylor Jr., 1993 Nobel Prize in Physics
Robert Huber, 1988 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Jean-Marie Lehn, 1987 Nobel Prize in Chemistry
Sheldon Lee Glashow, 1979 Nobel Prize in Physics

Wolf Prize (5) 

Stephen Buchwald, 2019 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
John Hartwig, 2019 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
David Zilberman, 2019 Wolf Prize in Agriculture 
Chi-Huey Wong, 2014 Wolf Prize in Chemistry 
Harris Lewin, 2011 Wolf Prize in Agriculture

Lasker Award (4) 

Michael Grunstein, 2018 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research 
Award
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Peter Walter, 2014 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award 
Ronald Vale, 2012 Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award 
Michael Sheetz, Albert Lasker Basic Medical Research Award

Turing Award (3) 

Martin Hellman, 2015 Turing Award 
Leslie Valiant, 2010 Turing Award 
Joseph Sifakis, 2007 Turing Award

MacArthur Fellowship (3)

Jin-Quan Yu, 2016 MacArthur Fellowship 
Yang Peidong, 2015 MacArthur Fellowship 
Phil Baran, 2013 MacArthur Fellowship 

Fields Medal (3) 

Caucer Birkar, 2018 Fields Medal 
Alessio Figalli, 2018 Fields Medal
Sir Timothy Gowers, 1998 Fields Medal 

Distinguished Scientists (3) 

Xiaoliang Sunney Xie, 2015 Albany Prize in Medicine 
Hongjie Dai, 2006 the American Physical Society's APS James 
C. McGroddy Prize for New Materials
Gero Miesenbock, 2019 Warren Alpert Foundation Prize
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Themes and Sub-forums 雿㗐霃縨

Themes and 
Sub-forums

雿㗐霃縨

13 TOPICS 13霢곿

Universe, space, aerospace, 
photon, climate, energy, life, 
health, cells, genes, cancer, 
nerves, information，etc.

㸙㸿ծ瑟ꢂծ菔㣔ծ⯕㶩ծ孞⦫ծ腊彂ծ欰ㄐծ
⨴䐀ծ絈脅ծ㛇㔔ծ浓氿ծ牟絑ծ⥌䜂瘝կ

3 SUB-FORUMS 3雿㗐

“∞” Mobius Forum
Future “Big Science” Forum
WLA Young Scientists Forum

蜒嫱⛔倛雿㗐
劢勻㕂꣢㣐猰㷖雿㗐
곝㼺猰㷖㹻ꫬ䎃雿㗐

8 FEATURED SUMMITS 8䂽⠔

Artificial Intelligence Algorithms, Brain Science and Neurodegenerative Diseases, New Drug Discovery and Translational 
Medicine, Life Sciences, Carbon-hydrogen Bond and Novel Chemistry, New Energy and New Materials, Black Hole and 

Aerospace Technology and Economics and Finance.

➃䊨兰腊皾⸂皾岁ծ腰猰㷖♸牟絑鷍遤䚍氬氻ծ⴯倝蚋灇〄♸鲮⻊⼕㷖ծ欰ㄐ猰㷖ծ焫孲ꝶ♸倝⻊㷖ծ倝腊彂♸倝勞俱ծ랱峯♸瑟㣔猰䪮ծ絑崸♸ꆄ輑



Forum Highlights
论坛亮点



Forum Highlights 雿㗐❭挿

2019 Nobel Prize in 
Physiology or Medicine 

2019䎃霿餍㼷欰椚㷖䧴⼕㷖㤙䖤⚺

Gregg Semenza
呔ꨭ䧢·㝱꡶蠖

2019 Nobel Prize in 
Physiology or Medicine 

2019䎃霿餍㼷欰椚㷖䧴⼕㷖㤙䖤⚺

William Kaelin Jr. 
㪭䐢·Ⳮ卌

2019 Nobel Prize in Physics

Michel Mayor
碛姅㼷·끩紨㼷

2019 Nobel Prize in Physics 

Didier Queloz
鶓鶓㙩·㤇峫Ⱛ

2019 4 New Nobel Laureates Gathered 
in Asia For the First Time
4�⡙䔲䎃倝儥霿㤙껷翸❇崍

Highlight 
moments
넞⯕傞ⵠ

2019䎃霿餍㼷暟椚㷖㤙䖤⚺ 2019䎃霿餍㼷暟椚㷖㤙䖤⚺



Forum Highlights 雿㗐❭挿

Scientific Outlook for the Next 20 Years
̺蜒嫱⛔倛雿㗐䒸곭劢勻20䎃涸猰㷖䙼䟝

“∞”



Forum Highlights 雿㗐❭挿

Future “Big Science” 
Forum

劢勻㕂꣢㣐猰㷖雿㗐

Borderless International Scientific Cooperation 
and Smart Minds Collaboration

偽毐歲涸㕂꣢猰㷖⼸⡲ㄤ兰䢴㣐腰⼸ず
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More Than 200 International Top Young Scientists from over 
50 World-Renowned Universities and Scientific Institutions

Ⰼ椕50⡮䨾濼ぜ넞吥ꤎ䨾ծ200⡮ぜ⚆歲곝㼺ꫬ䎃猰㷖㹻
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Tracy Slatyer
暵謟銯·倛䬘岲㼷

Associate Professor of Physics 
띿溁椚䊨㷖ꤎ 暟椚㷖ⶰ侅䱇

Lori Passmore
峫榰·䋪倛䷑㼷

MRC Laboratory of Molecular Biology, 
Cambridge, UK Group Leader
薉㕂⵿咕 MRC�ⴔ㶩欰暟㷖㹊낉㹔 고湡⚺⟣

Thomas Hermans
䩯끩倛·饟㼷削倛

University of Strasbourg
Professor in Chemistry
岁㕂倛暵䬘倛㜃㣐㷖 ⻊㷖侅䱇

Alexandre Carpentier
❇⾎㿋㣐·⼦剦暵

Sorbonne University
Professor in Neurosurgery 
岁㕂程齥㣐㷖 ⼕㷖鿈牟絑㢪猰⼕㷖侅䱇

Nima Aghaeepour
㽲桾·꣚⢕僒兜㼷

Stanford University，Assistant Professor of 
Anesthesiology, Pain, and Peri-operative Medicine
倛㗞犷㣐㷖 띿ꃯ㷖ծ氨汥ㄤ㔵䩛助劍⼕㷖⸔椚侅䱇

Jeff Donlea
匊㣗·巨ⵄ❇

University of California, Los Angeles 
Assistant Professor at Department of Neurobiology
⸈䊜㣐㷖峫勒瀙ⴔ吥 牟絑欰暟㷖⸔椚侅䱇

YU Jingyi
货兪䚃

Professor and Executive Dean of the School of 
Information Science and Technology
副嵳猰䪮㣐㷖 ⥌䜂猰㷖♸䪮助㷖ꤎ 姻侅䱇ծ䪄遤ꤎꟋ

LIU Renbao
天➋⥂

The Chinese University of Hong Kong
Full Professor in Physics
껺度务俒㣐㷖 暟椚禹姻侅䱇

The “5-P Forum”
on Young Scientists Forum
ꫬ䎃雿㗐⛓5䓎雿㗐

Young scientists showcased their unlimited scientific 
dreams in 5 Slides

5�곜Slides㾝梡ꫬ䎃猰㷖㹻涸偽ꣳ猰㷖唀䟝կ

JIANG Ying
寐곽

Peking University
Professor of International Center for Quantum Materials 
(ICQM) ⻌❩㣐㷖 暟椚㷖ꤎꆀ㶩勞俱 猰㷖务䗱侅䱇

Yonina Eldar
㽍㧙㫪·蒔㼷鴪

Israel Academy of Sciences and Humanities Professor of Electrical Engineering, Weizmann
Faculty of Mathematics and Computer Science
⟄蒀⴩猰㷖♸➃俒猰㷖ꤎ 눚蘀削猰㷖灇瑕䨾侨㷖♸雦皾劼猰㷖㷖ꤎ 歏孞䊨玐侅䱇
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The “Tablecloth Forum”
on Young Scientists Forum

ꫬ䎃雿㗐⛓呱䋒雿㗐

Tablecloth Ideas Where Dreams Take Flight
䪾䙼䟝ⱗ㖈呱♳䪾唀䟝专乄⚆歲ぐ㖑
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“Trophy Kid ”at Young Scientists Forum，Chinese 
Young Academicians Went Viral

ꫬ䎃雿㗐⛓ⵆ➃㹻涸㷛㶩⚥㕂㼭ꤎ㡦䧭Ⰼ緸掚挿

TAN Fanglin
the youngest scientist at the age 
of 15

15㿨剒䎃鲽猰㷖㹻靍倰楧

Focused little 
scientists in the 
audience 

〵♴雩溫ゑ雷涸㼭猰㷖㹻

HU Shicheng, 
a middle school student invited to the 
Nobel Prize ceremony

「鼜錜䷑霿餍㼷㤙골㤙Ⱙ爞涸务㷖欰脋霜䧭

“Trophy Kid ”
at Young Scientists Forum
ꫬ䎃雿㗐⛓WLA㼭ꤎ㡦



Core Achievements
论坛成果



The next two decades will enter an era 
of more challenges and more 
expectations.
劢勻✳⼧䎃㼜刿Ⱘ䮋䧶ծ⛲䭆剣刿㢴劍䖉կ

Insights 猰㷖峯㻋



Party Secretary LI Qiang and 
WLA Chairman Roger Kornberg
Unveiled the 
WLA Shanghai Center 

勚䔂⛼雵♸縄匊·猰䛸⠭呔⚺䌏
⚹⚆歲곝㼺猰㷖㹻⼸⠔副嵳务䗱䳶晥

Core Achievements 雿㗐䧭卓



Vice Mayor of Shanghai Wu Qing and 
Vice Chairman of WLA Michael Levitt 
Unveiled International Joint 
Laboratory Hub

゠幡ⶰ䋑Ɤㄤ鵄⯘㼷·蜟絶暵ⶰ⚺䌏⚹翫ざ㹊낉㹔㛇㖑䳶晥
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World Laureates Community 
Signing Ceremony

⚆歲곝㼺猰㷖㹻⼸⠔猰㷖爢⼓゗⸓衅㖑
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730 
million

Reached an audience of 730 million
㯮⡤⠛乄➃蕾7.3➉

310 
million

310 million hits on CCTV News’ Weibo topics
㣛錠倝ꢉ䗎⽇✽⸓霢곿ꢓ靀ꆀ3.1➉

55
medias 

55 medias at home and abroad, and more than 
300 journalists covered the event
㕂ⰻ㢪55�㹻㯮⡤300㢴ぜ雵罏⿬♸䫣麤

1000 More than 1,000 related reports, 
including 3 broadcast on CCTV News
䚪雦湱Ⱒ䫣麤1000㢴眜蕾շ倝ꢉ翫乄ո乄䫣3勵

13 state media, 
20 Shanghai media, 
12 provincial media, 
7 online media and 
3 overseas media outlets

㕂㹻紩㯮⡤13㹻
副嵳㯮⡤20㹻
㖑倰溁紩㯮⡤12㹻
緸絞㯮⡤7㹻
务㕂㞯㢪㯮⡤3㹻

The 2nd World Laureates Forum 
News Coverage
痦✳㾉雿㗐㯮⡤䕧ㆇ⸂
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News Coverage
雿㗐䫣麤
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News Coverage
雿㗐䫣麤
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Scientists’ Brainstorming
痦♧㾉WLF猰㷖㹻㣢腰굥凐歘䋒
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Scientists’ Brainstorming
痦✳㾉WLF猰㷖㹻㣢腰굥凐歘䋒



Core Achievements 雿㗐䧭卓

We believe that these words are carrying scientists’ sincere and pure feelings. These appreciation letters have expressed their 
feelings, their excitement of the wonderful experience at the forum and their anticipation for the future, for China, and for science.

我们相信，这是一些真诚而纯粹的文字。在感谢信的名义下，它们聚集了内心的感动、现场经历的兴奋和对于未来、对于中国、对于科学的热切期盼。

This forum was indeed unprecedented and achieved great success.
——Roger Kornberg
劥㾉雿㗐烁㹊僽⵸䨾劢剣涸》䖤✫䊭㣐涸䧭⸆կˋˋ縄匊·猰䛸⠭呔

I am looking forward to the further development of the World Laureates Association and forum
next time. ——Allen Bard
䧮劍䖉满WLA涸鵳♧姿〄㾝ㄤ♴♧㾉雿㗐涸⚿⸅կˋˋ蒔⠡·䊼䗞

I have never participated in such a wonderful forum. Accurately speaking, support and
hospitality to distinguished guests and everyone else were perfect. ——Daphne (Mrs. Levitzki)
䧮➢劢⿬⸈鵂㥵姼礵䕙涸雿㗐雮䨾剣㼣餥涸勻㺉⿺嫦⚡➃鿪䠭ⵌ㺉荛㥵䔱
ˋˋ鴪蓆㧙 (Alexander Levitzki 㣗➃ )

Thank you for your hospitality in Shanghai and organizing such an interesting forum.
——Serge Haroche
ꬋ䌢䠭靧䝠㖈副嵳涸掚䞔妴䖉⟄⿺絆絉㥵姼剣馰涸雿㗐կ ˋˋ㝱㼷傈.꣚縄历

I really enjoyed this forum which provided a good networking opportunity – the most
memorable and inspiring moment! ——William Moerner
䧮烁㹊䖎❧「鵯蕾雿㗐㸐䲿⣘✫♧⚡䖎㥩涸❜崨劼⠔⛲僽剒⟁➃ꦼ䘍ㄤ렽莺➃䗱涸傞ⵠ
ˋˋ㪭䐢·蜒紵

Professor Gross believed that the event was very meaningful and was pleased to establish
new contacts with physicist colleagues, Chinese scientists and scholars. ——Assistant of
David Gross
呔縄倛侅䱇雩⚹鵯蕾崞⸓䖎剣䠑⛐䎇䖎넞Ⱓ雩霋ぐ⡙暟椚㷖㹻⿺务㕂猰㷖㹻ㄤ㷖罏կˋˋ䨥絶·呔縄
倛⸔䩛

Scientists’ 
Message
猰㷖㹻㺕露

Wish you good luck of the World Laureates Forum and expect a new forum
upcoming soon! ——Edvard Moser
牝WLA�雿㗐馊⸅馊㥩䎇劍䖉劢勻⠔゗⸓倝涸雿㗐ˋˋ昶䗞⼶·蜒程㼷

Thank you again for all help during the World Laureates Forum. It was a great event.
——Martin Hellman
ⱄ蕾䠭靧䝠㖈夫夫絕勲涸WLA�雿㗐副䨾絛✮涸♧ⴗ䌐⸔կ鵯僽⚡䖎問涸崞⸓կˋˋ끩♨·饟㼷削

Let me thank you again for your hospitality and organizing them most interesting forum!
——Robert Huber
ⱄ蕾䠭靧⡹⟌涸渿䞔妴䖉㸝䱗✫鵯呋♧⚡馄紩剣馰涸⠔雳ˋˋ縄⠭暵·脋餍㼷

I would like to take this opportunity thank you once again for your extraordinary
organization and friendly atmosphere. ——Ada Yonath
䧮⦶姼劼⠔ⱄ蕾䠭靧WLA馄ⳝ涸絆絉ㄤ蠒鸣涸⿼㥩孞孧կˋˋ꣚鴪·�紨紵暵

I really liked this forum, very exciting and extraordinary. I really regretted that I couldn’t stay 
longer. I hope I can stay longer if I am invited again. ——Thomas Sargent
䧮ꬋ䌢㋐妅鵯⚡崞⸓ꬋ䌢礵䕙ծ偽♸⠡嫱կ䧮䖎麰䥚䧮♶腊䖉⛉♧挿䋞劅♴蕾「鼜䧮〳⟄䖉䖤刿⛉❈կ
ˋˋ䩯끩倛·蠖ꆄ暵



World Laureates Forum Wechat Account
⚆歲곝㼺猰㷖㹻雿㗐 㸽倰䗎⥌Ⱆ⠍尼

World Laureates Forum Official Website
⚆歲곝㼺猰㷖㹻雿㗐 㸽倰緸畀


